
Our ref: AHT/nsm

------------------ ------------------- -

Charlotte Bosworth
OCR
Progress House
Westwood Way
Coventry
CV48JQ

Dear Ms Bosworth

Cffiiilfr combe Academy
A Specialist Arts School & Sixth Form

10 June 2014

I am happy to confirm that we believe that the qualifications listed below would be
suitable for consideration in our admission process for our Post-16 options. We regard
these qualifications equally, alongside GCSEs, as an entry requirement to a range of
both academic and vocational Post-16 options.

It is important to note that we do not offer preferential treatment to an applicant with any
particular Level 2 qualifications in accordance with our equal opportunities and
admissions policies.

Yours sincerely

Mr A H Tucker
Deputy Headteacher

St.Christopher's
'., A , ..

The IIfracombe Academy
Worth Road
IIfracombe

North Devon. EX34 9JB

Tel: +44 1011271 863427
Fax: +44[011271863477

Email: admin@ilfracombeacademy.org.uk
www,iLfracombeacademy.org.uk



Qualification Qualification
Number

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Business and Enterprise 600/5080/9

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Engineering Design

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Engineering
Manufacturing

600/1411/3

600/1219/0

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Principles in Engineering 600/1273/6
& Engineering Business

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Systems Control in
Engineering

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Health & Social Care

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in ICT

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Creative iMedia

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Science in the
Workplace

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Science

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate 'In Sport Science

Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Sport Studies

600/1407/1

600/4780/X

600/4776/8

600/7043/2

600/7042/0

600/4790/2

600/5121/8

600/5123/1


