

Our ref: AHT/nsm

10 June 2014

Charlotte Bosworth OCR Progress House Westwood Way Coventry CV4 8JQ

Dear Ms Bosworth

I am happy to confirm that we believe that the qualifications listed below would be suitable for consideration in our admission process for our Post-16 options. We regard these qualifications equally, alongside GCSEs, as an entry requirement to a range of both academic and vocational Post-16 options.

It is important to note that we do not offer preferential treatment to an applicant with any particular Level 2 qualifications in accordance with our equal opportunities and admissions policies.

Yours sincerely

Mr A H Tucker

Deputy Headteacher

Qualification	Qualification Number
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Business and Enterprise	600/5080/9
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Engineering Design	600/1411/3
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Engineering Manufacturing	600/1219/0
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Principles in Engineering & Engineering Business	600/1273/6
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Systems Control in Engineering	600/1407/1
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Health & Social Care	600/4780/X
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in ICT	600/4776/8
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Creative iMedia	600/7043/2
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Science in the Workplace	600/7042/0
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Science	600/4790/2
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Sport Science	600/5121/8
Level 1/2 Cambridge National Certificate in Sport Studies	600/5123/1